COMMENDING MICHAEL R. VASQUEZ

₩hereas, Michael Vasquez provided the Running Springs Water District with more than 6 ½ years of superior service and leadership and retired on July 30, 2021; and

₩hereas, Mike has shown commitment and dedication to the District by his guidance and leadership to the Fire Department, supporting staff through years of budget constraints while preserving services to the public; and

##hereas, Mike has been a leader in the Fire Department to create a District that functions at the highest and most efficient level possible while providing cost savings; and

Whereas, the Fire Department was enhanced as Mike was involved in several key projects that include but are not limited to the following: Mountain Mutual Aid, Mountain Area Safety Taskforce (MAST), Community Emergency Response Team (CERT), San Bernardino County Fire Chief's Association, Rim Fire Safe Council, Intergovernmental Transfer (IGT), Ground Emergency Medical Transportation (GEMT) Programs and Grant Funding; and

Anow, Therefore Be It Resolved that the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District commend Michael Vasquez for his commitment and professionalism to the District and express appreciation for his dedication to the highest moral and ethical standards and for his service to the people served by the Running Springs Fire Department, further, the members of the Board join family, friends and colleagues in extending sincere good wishes for a happy and fulfilling future.

Adopted this 25th day of August 2021

President, Board of Directors

Director, Board of Directors

Vice-President, Board of Directors

Director, Board of Directors